Form PTO-1595	U.S. Department of Commerce
(Rev. 10-02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒⇒ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
1) Albert Z. Kapikian	Name: The Government of the United States, as
2) Robert M. Chanock	represented by the Secretary of the Department of
3) Timo Vesikari	Health and Human Services
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No.	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Internal Address: 6011 Executive Boulevard, Suite
⊠ Assignment □ Merger	325 Street Address: 6011 Executive Boulevard, Suite 325
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Address: 0011 Executive Boulevard, Suite 323
☐ Other:	City: Rockville State: MD ZIP: 20852-3804
Execution Date: 1) July 1, 2003	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
2) <u>July 1, 2003</u>	2
3) <u>July 1, 2003</u>	OFFICE 700) / F N
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No(s): 10/181,908	B. Patent No(s):
A (different annual area affective)	
Additional numbers attached: [] 703 [2] NO	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1 🗭
Name: Brian W. Poor	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00
TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AND CREW LLP Two Embarcadero Center, 8 th Floor	☐ Enclosed
San Francisco, California 94111-3834	M Authorized to be abarred to descrit account
Ph: (206) 467-9600	☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Fax: (415) 576-0300	
	8. Deposit account number: 20-1430
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy	
is a true copy of the original document.	
\sim	
Brian W. Poor / Sum	2 W/M 5 August 2003
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Atty. Reg. No. 32,928	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 4	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

10181908 Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

08/12/2003 LMUELLER 00000213 201430 10181908

01 FC:8021

40.00 BA

P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 SE 5017537 v1

> **PATENT REEL: 014365 FRAME: 0509**

WHEREAS, We, Albert Z. Kapikian, of 11201 Marcliff Road, Rockville, MD 20892; Robert M. Chanock, of 7001 Longwood Drive, Bethesda, MD 20817; Timo Vesikari, Vouhensillankaeu 21, Tampere, FI FIN-337 employees of the Department of Health and Human Services at the time the invention was made, have invented (title of invention): COMPOSITIONS AND METHOD FOR PREVENTING REACTOGENICITY ASSOCIATED WITH ADMINISTRATION OF IMMUNOGENIC LIVE ROTAVIRUS COMPOSITIONS, for which an application to the Assistant Commissioner for Patents for grant of Letters Patents of the United States of America has been executed by the undersigned

on (date(s) Declaration signed):

is identified as U.S. Patent Application: Serial No. 10/181,908

Filed July 19, 2002; and

WHEREAS, the conditions under which said invention was made are such as to entitle the Government of the United States of America under Paragraph 1(a) of Executive Order 10096, to the entire right, title, and interest herein, both domestic and foreign; and

WHEREAS, the Government of the United States of America is desirous of acquiring all domestic and foreign right, title, and interest in the aforesaid invention described in the aforesaid application for Letters Patent of the United States of America; and

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the premises and other valuable considerations, we the undersigned, have sold, assigned, and transferred and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto The Government of the United States of America as represented by the Secretary of the Department of Health and Human Services (hereinafter THE GOVERNMENT), and his successors, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest throughout the United States of America, its territories and dependencies, and within each and every foreign country in which THE GOVERNMENT elects to file the invention described in the aforesaid application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, and all Letters Patents and Registrations which may be granted on the same in the United States of America and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

PATENT RECORDED: 08/08/2003 REEL: 014365 FRAME: 0510